

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 15837/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2008 in LPA No.1585/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MAHESHWARY HANDLING AGENCY P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUST.OF K.P.TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

Mr. Sayid Marzook B. Afakhi,Adv.

Ms. Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let service of notice upon Respondent No.3 be
dispensed with for the time being.

[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master