

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30093/2008

MAHESHWARY HANDLING AGENCY P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUST.OF K.P.TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr Rajat Nair, Adv.

Parekh & Co.

Mr.A.V.Rangam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry to explain about the contradiction in the office
report as it is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner
that the issuance of notice on respondent no.3 has been dispensed
with vide order dated 8.12.2008 of the Hon'ble Court.

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Last chance is over for filing of counter affidavit by
respondent no.1.

List before the Hon'ble Court.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj