

:ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30093/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2008 in LPA No. 1585/2007
& SCA No. 12954/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MAHESHWARY HANDLING AGENCY P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUST.OF K.P.TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.for
Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the matter after two weeks, as prayed for on
behalf of the petitioner.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master