

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5277/2010

MAHESHWARY HANDLING AGENCY PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF KANDLA PORT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2019 This appeal was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Sheela Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhiram N., Adv.

Mr. Raghav Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Paritosh Arora, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Ramdev, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indu Malhotra.

Appeal is dismissed in terms of the Signed Reportable Judgment.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)